The Company has disclosed its corporate governance principles in its annual report and on its website

www.eidesvik.no/investor-relations/.

The Code of Practice is a "comply or explain" guideline and the Board will state and explain any deviation

from the recommended guidelines in the annual report.

http://www.eidesvik.no/investor-relations/

58/80

10 Capital Resources

The information presented below should be read in conjunction with the information included elsewhere

in this Prospectus, including the Financial Statements and related notes, included by reference to this

Prospectus. The information presented below has been extracted from the Company's management

accounts presented in the interim financial statements for the three-month period ended 31 March 2023.

The information presented below has not been subject to audit by an independent auditor.

This Section provides information about the Group's consolidated capitalisation and net financial

indebtedness on an actual basis as of 31 March 2023.

10.1 Capitalization overview

In NOK 1,000 As of
31 March

2023

Adjustments for
the Private
Placement

As adjusted

 (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Total current debt (including current portion of non-current debt)

1
418 732   418 732

- Guaranteed
- Secured2  184 438  184 438
- Unguaranteed/unsecured  234 294  234 294

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion of non-current
debt)

745 257  745 257

- Guaranteed
- Secured2  691 127  691 127
- Unguaranteed/unsecured  54 130  54 130
Total indebtedness

Shareholders' equity 1 122 294  1 122 294

a. Share capital3  3 108 542 3 650
b. Legal reserve4  177 275 123 458 300 733
c. Other reserves5   941 911 -124 000 817 911

Total 2 286 282  2 286 282

1 Including liabilities related to assets held for sale (NOK 94 295 thousand, presented separately in the Q1 2023 report of the

Group). They are expected to be realized within the next 12 months. Please see 10.4 in the Prospectus, note 20 in Annual Report
2022 and note 8 in Q1 2023 Report for more information.

2 Vessels, shares, cash, accounts receivables. Please see 10.4 in the Prospectus, note 20 in Annual Report 2022 and note 8 in Q1
2023 Report for more information.

3 Adjusted for nominal value of the shares issued in the Private Placement, 10 833 333 shares each having a nominal value of NOK